e @R = N B W N e

aNNNHHHHHHHl—r—r—-
[ I — - - - .V 7 D SO 7% B o R — ]

25
26
27
28
29

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the FY 2012 Sif-Ojidak District Administration Budget Amendment #1
in the amount of $33,201.00)

RESOLUTION NO. 12-257

WHEREAS, theTohono O'odham Legislative Councilon September 26,2011, passed Resolution No.
11-451, “Approving the FY 2012 Sif-Oidak District Gaming Revenue Budget in the
amount of $1,660,996.79"; and

WHEREAS, the Sif-Oidak District Council, passed Resolution No. SODC 12-075 on June 09, 2012,
“Approving the FY 2012 Sif-Oidak District Administration Budget Amendment in the
amonnt of $33,201.00”; and

WHEREAS, amendment #1 is adding $33,201.00 into line item (660) Travel Expense to cover
additional expenditures for the remainder of the Fiscal Year; and

WHEREAS, the amount of $33,201.00 is recommended to come out of the Sif-Oidak District
Gaming Revenue interest account from the Tohono 0’'odham Nation Treasury; and

WHEREAS, the additional amount of $33,201.00 will increase the Sif-Oidak District
Administration Rudget from $1,385,804.70 to $1,419,005.79; and

WHEREAS, the additional amount of $33,201.00 will also increase the FY 2012 Sif-Oidak District
Gaming Revenue Budget from $1,660,996.79 to $1,694,197.70; and

WHEREAS, the Budget and Finance Committee did review the FY 2012 Sif-Oidak District
Administration Budget Amendment #1 on June 18, 2012 and recommends approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'edham Legislative Council, that it does
hereby approve the FY 2012 Sif-Oidak District Administration Badget Amendment #1
in the amount 0f $33,201.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the $33,201.00 will come out of the Sif-Oidak District Gaming
Interest dollars held by the Nation.

BEITFURTHER RESOLVED thatthe FY 2012 Sif-Oidak District Administration Budgetwillincrease
from $1,385,5804.70 to $1,419,005.79.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the FY 2012 Sif-Oidak District Administration Budget will also
increase from $1,660,996.79 to $1,694,197.70,

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that in the event there should be any further changes,
Amendments/Modifications that it shall be approved by the Tohono 0'odham

Legislative Council prior to any expenditures.




&-B-B&&h&hh@uu&uuwmmml\)NNNNNNNNNHHHHHH#HHI—I
NAMAUWNEHOOONIAOAWMAWNFEHODOLOIAUNAEWNMEREOODSOOIAAUNEWRNREOSDOWIOULEWNM

W i A
i — Y=}

RESOLUTION NO. 12-257

(Approving the FY 2012 Sif-Oidak District Administration Budget Amendment #1 in the amount of
$33,201.00)

Page2o0f3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 29" Day
of JUNE, 2012 ata meeting atwhich a quorumwas present with a vote 0f2,780.60 FOR; -0-AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI,
Section 1 (d)(2) of the Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'odham
Nationon January18,1986; and approvedbythe Acting DeputyAssistantSecretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

%;;NO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

(}Iimothy ]o‘dé}h latlve Chairman
é j day of du/’b{/ , 2012

Utiscdlf:

Evonne Wllson Leglslative Secretary

Q{? day of //}L'f{/ , 2012,

Said Resolution was submitted for gpproval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham
Nation on the ﬁ’ day of , 2012 at Y56 o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Sectipn 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

e e

unothy]oa i ,Leglsiatwe Chairman

I KPPBOVED on the «; 9 _¢ " dayof Q/LW , 2012

[ ] DISAPPROVED at_ S0l gctock, rﬂ 1 m

N

j
NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




VI AW -

RESOLUTION NO. 12-257

(Approving the FY 2012 Sif-Oidak District Administration Budget Amendment #1 in the amount of
$33,201.00)

Page3 of 3

R?j:;d to the Legislative Secretary on the ; Z[)‘ day of

( L/_.,-)f/u 12012, at_ 524 oclock, #M
Ll

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 12-257

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY 2012 SIF-OIDAK DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 IN THE
AMOUNT OF $33,201.00
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILMAN NICHOLAS JOSE
DATE: JUNE 29, 2012
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
1. FRANCES MIGUEL , X
BABOQUIVARI e Tore) 171.0
342.0 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE(A4bsent) X
(Vernon Smith)(Present) 171.0
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 151.10 X
302.2 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. ](?,ILLMAN LOPE)Z 151.10 X
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 122.45 X
2449 | ¢ )
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 122 45 X
(Louis L. Johnson) :
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 113.35 X
226.7 (Floyd Flores)
‘" | 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 113.35
(Roselda Lewis) ' X
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 93.15 X
186.3 (Michelle Ortega)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 93.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 100.35 X
200.7 (Tony Murrietta)
: 2. EDWARD MANUEL 100.35
(Gerald Fayuant) . X
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 102.30 X X
204.6 | ¢ ) x
2. JANA MONTANA 102.30
(Gloria Ramirez)
1. HILARION CAMPUS (Absent) 107.90 X
SAN XAVIER {Racheal Vilson-Stoner)(Presesit)
X 215.8 | 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 107.90
(Eugene Enis) ) X
1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS 84.90 X
SCHUK TOAK (Anthony I. Rios)
169.8 2. FREDERICK JOSE X
. (Phyllis Cachora} 84.90
1. ARTHUR WILSON (Absent) 237 .85 X
SELLS (Kimberly Mull)(Present)
475.7 | 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 237.85 X
( ) )
1. NICHOLAS JOSE 105.95 X
SIF OIDAK ( )
211.9 | 2. MARY LOPEZ 105.95 X
( )
TOTAL 2,780.60 | 2,780.60 -0- -0- [01}




